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₈►▬fi◓ⱱכꜟ ₉ ₈ ₉≤™℮⁹ │ ⁸ ⁸ ─ 3 ≢

↕╣≡™╢ ₈ ₉≤™℮⁹ ⅜ ╩ ∫≡⅔

╡⁸ 7 ⌐ ⇔≡⁸ 20 ⅜ ⇔≡™╢⁹ 

⁸ ─ ╩ ™⌂⅜╠ ─ ─ ⌐ ╘≡⅝√⅜⁸

⌐╟╢ ─ ╛ ⅜╖╠╣╢╟℮⌐⌂∫≡⅝√↓≤≤ ╦∑⁸

⅜ ╖ ─ ⅜ ⌐⌂∫≡⅝√↓≤⌐╟╢ ─ ⅜ ∂≡™╢⁹ 

⁸ ⌐╟╢ ─ ⌂≥⁸ ⌐╦√╢ ⌂ ╩ ∆╢↓≤⅜

⌂ ≤⌂╡≈≈№╢⁹ 

↓─╟℮⌂ ─ ⁸ ─ │ ⌐ ⇔≡ ⌂ ☻ⱦכ◘

─ ╩ ∆╢↓≤≢№╡⁸ ─ ╛ ⌐╟╢ ⌂ ╩ ℮ ⅜

№╢⅜⁸ ─ ⅜ ↕╣╢⁹ 

∫≡⁸ ─ ⌐ ⇔≡≥─╟℮⌂ ╩ ∏╢═⅝⅛⁸╕√⁸ ─

─№╡ ⌐≈™≡ ≤ ─ ⁸ ╩ ╡⁸ ─ ─☻ⱦכ◘⌂ ╩

∆╢↓≤⅜ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 
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 ⌂⅔⁸ ─ ≤⇔≡│ 2016 ⅛╠ 2035 ─ 20 ≤∆╢⁹ 
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⌐ ∆╢ 3 ─ ╩ 2- 1ᵑ⁸ᵒ⌐ ∆⁹ 

 ─ ⌐ ⇔⁸ ⌐│ ─ ⌂ ≢⁸

┼─ ≤⌂∫≡⅔╡⁸ ─ⱬ♇♪♃►fi ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

 

2- 1ᵑ ─  

3 ─  
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2- 1ᵒ 3 ─ ≤  

 

 

 │ ─ ⌐ ⇔⁸ ⌐│ ─ ⌂ ≤⌂∫

≡™╢⁹ 

 │⁸ │ ≤ ╩ ╪≢ ─ ≤ ┘ ⌐ ⇔⁸

│ ⁸ ┘ ⌐ ⇔⁸ │ ⁸ │ ﬞ ⁸ │ ⁸

┘ ⌐ ⇔≡™╢⁹ 

 │ 18 ⁸ 15 ≢№╡ │ 114.74 ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

 │⁸ ⅛╠ ⌐ ⁸ ⱷ♩꜡ה ┘≈ↄ┌◄◒☻ⱪ꜠☻⅜⁸

⌐│ fi▬ꜝ◒כⱣfiⱤכ▪ ⅜ ∫≡™╢⁹ 

 │⁸ ה ┼─ 6 ╛ ⁸ ⁸ ┼│ 16

⅜ ∫≡⅔╡⁸ ─ ה ─ ─ ⌐ ∆╢ ─ ≤⌂∫

≡™╢⁹ 

 

 

 │ ─ ⌐ ⇔⁸ │ ⁸ │ ≤ ⁸ │ ⁸

│ ≤ ⇔≡⅔╡⁸ ⌐ ⁸ ⌐ ⅜ ╣⁸ ─ ⌂

⅜ ╩ ╘≡™╢⁹ 

 ⅛╠ 25 ⌐№╡⁸ ≤ ─ ⅛⌂ ≢№╢⁹ │≈ↄ┌◄◒☻



-  6 -  

ⱪ꜠☻⁸ ⁸ ⁸ ⁸ ⅜ ∫≡™╢⁹ 

 │ ⅜ ─╒╓ ╩ ⇔≡™╢⁹ │ 7.96 ⁸ 10.36

⁸ 35.32 ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

 

 

 │ ─ ⌐ ⇔⁸ ⌐ ⁸ ≤ │ ╩ ≡ ⅜№╡⁸

│ ╩│↕╪≢ ⁸ ≤ ⇔⁸ ≤ ⌐│↕╕╣√

™ ─ ─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

 ⅛╠ 30 ⌐№╡⁸ ≢ 35 ─ ⌐№╢↓≤⅛╠ ┼

∆╢ ₁─ ≤⇔≡─ ⅜ ⅝ↄ⌂∫≡™╢⁹ │ ⌐ 4 ⁸ ⌐ 14

⁸ │ 43.15 ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 
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3 ⌐⅔↑╢ 10 ─ ⌐≈™≡ 2- 1≤ 2- 2⌐ ∆⁹ 

 

2- 1 3 ─  

 
 

    
18 ⌐

 
 

18 381,456 153,283 131,385 666,124 -  100.0  

19 385,139 155,085 131,854 672,078 5,954  100.9  

20 389,036 156,686 133,533 679,255 13,131  102.0  

21 392,833 158,949 134,500 686,282 20,158  103.0  

22 397,871 161,728 134,654 694,253 28,129  104.2  

23 404,675 164,614 134,177 703,466 37,342  105.6  

24 405,099 166,496 133,436 705,031 38,907  105.8  

25 404,838 167,601 132,206 704,645 38,521  105.8  

26 406,686 169,461 131,692 707,839 41,715  106.3  

27 406,281 172,334 133,216 711,831 45,707  106.9  

─ⱱכⱶⱭכ☺⌐╟╢ 1 1  

 

  

─ⱱכⱶⱭכ☺⌐╟╢ 1 1  
2- 2 3 ─  

 

18 ─ │ 666,124 ≢№∫√⅜⁸10 ─ 27 ⌐│ 711,831 ≤⌂╡ 45,707

─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

⌐≈™≡│ 26 ╕≢│ ╩ ⇔≡™√⅜⁸ 27 ⌐│ ─ ⅜╖

╠╣╢⁹ 

⌐≈™≡│⁸ 18 ⁸ ⅜╖╠╣≡™╢⁹ 
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⌐≈™≡│⁸ 22 ╕≢│ ─ ╩ ⇔≡™√⅜⁸ 23 │

╩ ⇔≡™╢⁹ 

3 ≢│⁸ ₁ ╩ ⇔≡⅔╡⁸ 18 ╩ ≤∆╢≤⁸ 27 │ 6.9

─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹↓╣⌐≈™≡│ ─ ⌐╟╢ ≤ ↕╣╢⁹ 

 

  



-  9 -  

 

3 ⌐⅔↑╢ 17 ⅛╠ 26 ─ ─ ╩ 2- 3ᵑ ᵔ≤ 2- 2⌐

∆⁹ 
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2- 3ᵒ ─ ┘ ─  

 

 

 
2- 3ᵓ ─ ┘ ─  
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2- 3ᵔ 3 ─ ┘ ─  

 

17 ─ │ 4,231 ≢№∫√⅜⁸10 ─ 26 ⌐│ 5,280 ≤⌂╡ 1,049

─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

2- 3ᵑ⌐ ╠╣╢╟℮⌐ 17 ─ ≤ ∆╢≤⁸ ⌐≈™≡

│ 23 ╕≢│ ─ │ ╘╠╣╢╙──⁸ 23 ⌐≈™≡│ ╙

↕╣≡⅝≡⅔╡⁸╒╓ ┌™─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

─ ╩ 2- 4 ⌐ ∆⁹3 ─ │⁸ ⅜ ⇔≡

™╢ ╟╡╙ ™ ≢─ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹ 

↓╣│⁸ 2- 2 ⌐ ∆╟℮⌐ 10 ≢│ ⅜╖╠╣≡⅔╡⁸↓╣⌐╟╢

⌐ ∆╢ ─ ⅜ ™≡™╢≤ ⅎ╠╣╢⁹ 

⇔⅛⇔⁸ 2- 4 ┘ 2- 2─╟℮⌐ ─ ⅜╖╠╣≡⅔╡⁸ │ 3 ─

⅜╖╠╣╢↓≤⅛╠⁸ ─ ⅜ ↕╣⁸ ⅜ ⇔≡

™╢ ⌐ ≠ↄ↓≤⅜ ⅎ╠╣╢⁹ ─ ⌐ ™ ╙ ⇔≡™

⅝⁸ ─ ╙ ↕╣╢⁹ 

 

2- 4  
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2- 2 3 ─ ┘ ─  

 

     

 

 

  

17 380,444 2,449 0.64 152,026 961 0.63 131,580 821 0.62 664,050 4,231 0.64 - 100.0 0.86

18 381,456 2,413 0.63 153,283 1,032 0.67 131,385 921 0.70 666,124 4,366 0.66 135 103.2 0.86

19 385,139 2,475 0.64 155,085 1,041 0.67 131,854 915 0.69 672,078 4,431 0.66 200 104.7 0.88

20 389,036 2,663 0.68 156,686 1,037 0.66 133,533 1,015 0.76 679,255 4,715 0.69 484 111.4 0.91

21 392,833 2,578 0.66 158,949 1,095 0.69 134,500 976 0.73 686,282 4,649 0.68 418 109.9 0.91

22 397,871 2,614 0.66 161,728 1,136 0.70 134,654 1,048 0.78 694,253 4,798 0.69 567 113.4 0.95

23 404,675 2,907 0.72 164,614 1,117 0.68 134,177 1,045 0.78 703,466 5,069 0.72 838 119.8 0.99

24 405,099 2,979 0.74 166,496 1,255 0.75 133,436 1,120 0.84 705,031 5,354 0.76 1,123 126.5 0.97

25 404,838 2,969 0.73 167,601 1,188 0.71 132,206 1,176 0.89 704,645 5,333 0.76 1,102 126.0 0.99

26 406,686 2,928 0.72 169,461 1,245 0.73 131,692 1,107 0.84 707,839 5,280 0.75 1,049 124.8 1.01



-  12 -  

  



-  13 -  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

─  

 

 ─  

 ─  

  

 ─  
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 ─  

 1 ╡─ ┘  
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─  

 ─                           

 

─  

ה  

  ►▬fi◓ⱱכꜟ │ ⅛╠ 4.5km─ ⌐ ↕╣≡™╢⁹

≤⇔≡ ⅜ ─ ⌐ ↕╣≡™╢⁹  

  ╕√ │⁸ ─ ┘ ╩ ⅝⁸ ≤⌂∫≡™╢⁹  

┼│⁸ 47 ⅛╠ ⌐ ⇔√ ╩ ╡ ⅜♩כꜟ╢∆ ≢

№╢⁹ 

 

3- 1 ►▬fi◓ⱱכꜟ ─  

 

3 ⅛╠─ ה  

 3 ⅛╠─ ╙ ™ ≤ ⅎ╠╣╢ ה │ ─ ╡≢№╢⁹ 

ᵑ ─   ⇔™─    16.5  32  

ᵒ ─     15.7  34  

ᵓ ─    19.8  29  

β ≤ ⌐≈™≡│⁸▬fi♃כⱠ♇♩⌐╟╢ ♩כꜟ─ ╩╙≤⌐ ╘√⁹ 
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  ╩ 3- 1⌐ ∆⁹ 

3- 1  

  

 ►▬fi◓ⱱכꜟ  

 281 ─ 1 

 ⁸ ⁸  

 7 11 17  

 19,696.74  

─  ◖fi◒ꜞכ♩ 2  

 4, 647.62  

 5,844.09  

 9 ┘ 1 ☻Ɑכ☻ 3  

 9 ⁸38 60  

 2  

 3  

 1 3 :6  

 2 120 1 ⁸70 1  

 2 ⁸50 1 ⁸40 1  

 2 ⁸8 2  

 2 ⁸3 2  

 2 2  

 108 ⁸ⱴ▬◒꜡Ᵽ☻ 5  

 ●☻ 

  

 

  ᵑ   7 11 17    20 ⅜  

ᵒ    19,700 2  

              4, 647.62 2 

ᵓ  2 12 7  

ᵔ  2 ⁸ 3 ⁸ 9 ⁸ ꜡ⱦ1כ ⁸ ⁸

2 120 1 ⁸ 70 1  

ᵕ    12  ─ 24  

─ 9 1 3  

ᵖ ─  3 ≢ 1≈─ ×3  

  ∂╪ ∂╪  
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